

# **Overseas Student Fee Schedule**

1 January 2023

Year group	Annual Fee
Pre Primary - Year 6	\$20,533
Year 7 - Year 9	\$24,883
Year 10 - Year 12	\$25,969

### Fees

Tuition fees payable for the school year are summarised in the table above.

### **Payment of Fees**

Fees are payable in advance of each term. The full term's fee is due within the first two weeks of the commencement of each term. Where families are not able to pay the full term's fee within the first two weeks, payments may be spread throughout the school year via a Direct Debit Request (DDR). The DDR arrangement enables payments to be deducted from your nominated bank account on a weekly, fortnightly, or monthly frequency. DDR forms are available from the College or SCEA office.

### **Payment Methods**

- Fees can be paid in numerous ways as follows:
- Cash or Cheque (Cheques made payable to 'Swan Christian College')
- EFTPOS at the College Administration office
- Bank Direct Debit / Bank Transfer (please use your unique family key as the transaction reference)
- Credit Card
- DDR (as explained above)

### Annual Billing

The Swan Christian Education Association (SCEA) is responsible for billing each family at the commencement of the school year. This initial invoice contains the annual tuition fees and other charges that relate to the full year. SCEA will provide quarterly statements to each family throughout the year. Where a new student commences part way through any term, a pro-rata fee will be calculated on a 10 week term basis.

### **Additional Charges**

Additional fees relating to some subjects will be charged for on the tuition account. Please refer to the appropriate levy schedule below to view the additional charges. Some additional curricular activities, excursions, books and consumables may be charged separately.

### **Enrolment Fee**

Parents seeking to enrol their child(ren) at Swan Christian College shall make an application and attend any interviews and complete other processes as required. For the first child enrolled in any family, an Enrolment Fee of \$670 per family shall be paid by parents / guardians to confirm acceptance of the place offered .

### **School Development Fund**

The School Development Fund contribution ensures we continue to offer our current and future students access to leading facilities to support and enhance their learning. The School Development Fund contribution is set at \$135 per student. This contribution is not tax deductible as it is a mandatory payment. A sibling discount applies, with significant discounts to the contribution for second, third, and subsequent children. As with annual fees, it can be paid over the course of a year by a direct debit arrangement. Children commencing at any time during a school year shall make the full annual contribution for that year.

### **Notice of Withdrawal**

One full term's notice in writing must be given to the Principal before the withdrawal of a student from the College. Failure to give such notice will render parents or guardians liable for the equivalent of one term's fees in lieu of notice. Please refer to the Deferment, Suspension and Cancellation Policy and Refund Policy on the College's website.

### Administration/Late Payment Fee

Where fees remain unpaid by the end of a term, and where no adequate direct debit facilities are in place, the SCEA office will charge an administration fee of \$50 per month until the fees are paid. The SCEA credit policy states that where fees are in arrears by two terms the student's enrolment may be terminated unless a suitable arrangement for payment of the arrears is put into place. Please do not hesitate to contact the Business Manager as soon as possible to discuss any difficulty you are experiencing in meeting your payment obligations.

### Bank Fees

In the event of there being insufficient funds to make payments by any one of the above mentioned methods, fees from banks and other institutions charged to SCEA will be recovered from parents.



PHONE +61 8 9374 8300 EMAIL enrolments@swan.wa.edu.au

381 Great Northern Highway, Middle Swan WA 6056 PO Box 1516 Midland WA 6936 web www.swan.wa.edu.au

# Subject/Course Levies 2023



## All Subject/Course Levies are subject to change

## Kindergarten - Year 6 Early Learning Screening (Kindergarten Only)

(Kindergarten Only)	\$100
Stationery	\$190
Swimming Levy (Year 1 - Year 4 Only)	\$80
Year 7	
Christian Living	\$52
Education Perfect	\$105
Living Well	\$145
Visual Arts	\$20
Year 8	
Christian Living	\$14
Dance Costume Levy	\$40
Education Perfect	\$105
Living Well	\$145
Visual Arts	\$40
Year 9	
Year 9 Art Pack	\$50
	\$50 \$14
Art Pack	
Art Pack Christian Living	\$14
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy	\$14 \$40
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect	\$14 \$40 \$105
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect Living Well	\$14 \$40 \$105 \$145
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect Living Well Specialist Sport	\$14 \$40 \$105 \$145
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect Living Well Specialist Sport Year 10	\$14 \$40 \$105 \$145 \$50
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect Living Well Specialist Sport Year 10 Christian Living	\$14 \$40 \$105 \$145 \$50 \$14
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect Living Well Specialist Sport Year 10 Christian Living Certificate Two	\$14 \$40 \$105 \$145 \$50 \$14 \$14 \$175
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect Living Well Specialist Sport Year 10 Christian Living Certificate Two Dance Costume Levy	\$14 \$40 \$105 \$145 \$50 \$14 \$14 \$175 \$40
Art Pack Christian Living Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect Living Well Specialist Sport Year 10 Christian Living Certificate Two Dance Costume Levy Education Perfect - Maths	\$14 \$40 \$105 \$145 \$50 \$14 \$175 \$40 \$32

Year 10 (Continued)	
Outdoor Education	\$300
Specialist Sport	\$50
Immerse Me - Applied Languages	\$42
Visual Arts	\$50
Work Experience	\$165
Year 11	
Certificate Two	\$175
Certificate Three	\$200
Education Perfect - Maths Essential	\$25
Immerse Me - Applied Languages	\$42
Living Well	\$145
Outdoor Education	\$300
Visual Arts	\$80
Workplace Learning	\$280
Year 12	
Certificate Two	\$175
Certificate Four	\$450
Christian Living	\$14
Dance Costume Levy	\$40
Education Perfect - Maths	\$25
Graduation Sash - Third Term	\$30
Immerse Me - Applied Languages	\$42
Living Well	\$145
Outdoor Education	\$300
Visual Arts	\$80
Workplace Learning	\$280

# Subject/Course Levies 2023



# All Subject/Course Levies are subject to change

Year 11 - Trade Training Centre		
Certificate Two Engineering - Welding Helmet	\$250	
Certificate Two (Workskills)	\$175	
C-Grade Electrical Licence	\$73	
Education Perfect - Maths (only stu- dents doing Maths Essentials)	\$25	
First Aid	\$99	

Year 11 - Trade Training Centre (Continued)		
Living Well	\$145	
Text Book Hire	\$25	
Year 12 - Trade Training Centre		
Graduation Sash - Third Term	\$30	
Living Well	\$145	
Text Book Hire	\$25	